Memo No: PRO/69/10

Name of Procuring Entity

Procuring Entity District

Ministry/Division

Invitation for

Invitation Ref No

Procuring Method

Tender Package No.

Tender Package Name

Tender Publication Date

Tender last selling Date

tender document

tender document

Tender closing date and time

Tender opening date and Time

Name of Official Inviting Tender

Address of Official Inviting Tender

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

document

Name & address of the office(s)

Contact No of Official Inviting Tender

27.

Designation of Official Inviting Tender

Budget and Source of Fund

Date

Agency

01.

02.

04.

06.

07.

08.

শিল্প সহায়ক কেন্দ্র , ১২৮, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা।

পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বিসিক ইলেট্রনিক কমপ্লের, মিরপুর, ঢাকা ভবনস্থ দুটি কক্ষের অপকৃত

মালামাল দু'টি গ্রুপে (যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে) নিলামে বিক্রির জন্য

সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচেন্টে। সিডিউলের মূল্য

(অফেরংযোগ্য) গ্রুপ-'এ' ৪০০/-(চারশভ) টোকা এবং গ্রুপ- 'বি' ২০০/-

(দুইশত) টাকা । সিডিউল ক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ২৮-০৩-২০১০ (অফিস

চলাকালীন সময়ে)। বায়না দরপত্রে উদ্বুত মূল্যের ১০% যে কোন তফসিলি

বাংক হতে "উপ-বাবস্থাপক, বিসিক ইলেট্রনিক্স কমপ্লেক্স" এর অনুকূলে পে-

দরপত্র ক্রেয় ও দাখিলের স্থান ঃ ক) আঞ্চলিক কার্যালয়, বিসিক, মালেক ম্যানশন

(৯ম তলা), ১২৮ মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০, ব) শিল্প সহায়ক

কেন্দ্র (শিসকে), বিসিক, মালেক ম্যানশন (৮ম তলা), ১২৮ মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক

এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০ এবং বিসিক ইলেইনিক্স কমপ্লেক্স, প্লট -১/১, রোড-৩,

এভিনিউ-৪, সেকশন-৭, মিরপুর, ঢাকা-১২১৬। দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও

সময় ৪ ২৯-০৩-২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ১২:০০ টা পর্যন্ত। দরপত্র খোলার স্থান ৪

विभिक् जाक्ष्मिक कार्यानम्, जाका । जानिषः ७०-०७-२०১०, समग्र । दिना

ঞ্চপ 'এ' ও 'বি' এর জন্য পৃথক খামে দরপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে । একই

ব্যাক্তি বা প্রতিষ্ঠান দৃটি গ্রুপের নিলামেই অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারবেন। কর্তৃপক্ষ

কোন প্রকার কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র আংশিক বা সম্পূর্ণ

Police Headquarters

Dhaka

Notice for Expression

of Interest

Bangladesh

Bangladesh

Dhaka.

Interior

N/A

Bangladesh

Own source.

Bangladesh

Decoration.

No-112.

Police

Dhaka.

Police

Dhaka

200/-

Bangladesh Police Headquarter hereby invites reputed interior designers/design consultancy to

place their offer for the interior design of the Police

Scope of works

Interior designing, decorating, detailing of services

design and detailing of all furniture and fixtures of

Application of Green Building/Bio Density Concepts

communication, Hi-Tech fire safety/security system

etc to implement intelligent buildings concept.

building

20,000/-

18/3/10,

Operations

Officers' Mess Interior

8/4/10, 12:30pm, Room

Headquarters,

Headquarters,

automation,

11:00am,

Room,

ISPR/Army/2010/170

GD-1181

Officers' Mess.

Headquarters, Dhaka.

Headquarters, Dhaka.

Design

Not used at present.

উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক

শিসকে, বিসিক, ঢাকা।

Police

Police

Police

Police

অর্ডার বা ব্যাংক ড্রাফট দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিল করতে হবে।

३२:०० छ ।

GD-1177

Agency

entity

district

fund

Last

of EOI

Amount

security

10

Procuring

Expressions

FUNDING INFORMATION

Name of procuring

Procuring entity code

interest for selection

Budget & source of

Project programme

Project programme

date

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

code (if applicable)

name (if applicable)

submission of EOI

pre-bid, meeting

Price of documents

Officers' Mess.

in the interior design.

Incorporation

INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT

Place of submission

Date, time, place of

of tender

Brief description of the assignment

entity

of

of

গ্রহণ/বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

নং-বিসিক/জ:স:শা:-৬৯/২০১০(২৯)

Ministry of Housing and Public Works Housing and Building Research Institute (HBRI) Director, Housing and Building Research Institute (HBRI). Dhaka A) Supply and installation of gas operated laboratory type kiln with time and temperature control systems.

B) Supply and installation of Small Auto Brick manufacturing Machine with necessary equipment as par Schedule Memo no. P R O/ 69/ HBRI

11-03-2010 Open Tendering method (OTM)

Project / Programme Code (if applicable) Project / Programme Name (if applicable) "জ্বালানী সাশ্রয় ইট, ব্লক তৈরীর সম্ভাব্যতা যাচাই এবং ঢাকা শহরে সুউচ্চ ভবনে অগ্নিনিরাপত্তা ব্যবস্থা সমীক্ষা" Not applicable

11-03-2010 04-04-2010. (during office hour.) 05-04-2010, up to 12.00 A.M. On 05-04-2010, at 12.30 P.M. (All tenderer or representative may remain

present at the opening time of the tender document) Name and Address of the Office selling Assistant Accounts Officer, HBRI, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216. Name and Address of the Office receiving Project Director, HBRI, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.

Place opening tender document Office of the Project Director, HBRI, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216. Pre-Tender Meeting (Place/ Date/Time) Not applicable Eligibility of tenderer 22 As per tender Document. Brief Description of Goods or Works Brief Description of Related Services

As per Tender document. Identification of Lot Let no Price of Tender Location Completion Tender Time in security Amount (Tk.) document weeks Supply and installation of gas operated G-03-01 1000.00 6 (six) 2.5% of Laboratory Type Down Drop Kiln and Drier for quoted price brick burning with temperature and time control Capacity: 100 Nos. standard size brick burnt per batch. Service temperature: 1100°C for Klin and 200°C for drier with control device. 6 (Three) G04-01 1000.00 2.5% of 1) Supply and installation of Small Auto Brick manufacturing machine with necessary quoted price equipment as par schedule

Md. Rafiqui Islam.

Project Director.

Important Notes. a. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all Tenders without Explaining any reason. b. In case tender opening day becomes a public holiday, the opening day will be shifted to the next working day. Tirning will remain unchanged. GD-1203

Telephone No. 9000820, 9000822.

Office of the Project Director, HBRI, Darus-Salam, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.

Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) (A Company of Petrobangla) **Planning Division**

Invitation for Tenders গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ "শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস

করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন Ministry/Division

গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources/Energy

& Mineral Resources Division. Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla). Agency Procuring entity name Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL). Procuring entity district Dhaka. Invitation for Detail Route Survey for construction of High Pressure Gas Transmission Pipeline from Langalband, Narayanganj to Mawa, Munshiganj and Mawa to Zanjira, Shariatpur. Invitation Ref No. & date GTCL/Project Planning/50/Survey/9 date: 08-3-2010.

KEY INVORMATION Procurement method Open tendering method. FUNDING INFORMATION Own fund of company. Budget and source of funds Not applicable. Development partners

01 (one). Tender package No. Detail Route Survey for construction of High Pressure Gas Tender package name Transmission Pipeline from Langalband, Narayanganj to Mawa, Munshiganj and Mawa to Zanjira, Shariatpur. 08-3-2010. Tender publication date

Address

15-3-2010 to 28-3-2010 up to 3:00pm. Date and time for selling tender Tender closing date and time 29-3-2010, Time: 12:00 noon. 29-3-2010, Time: 12:30pm. Tender opening date and time

Accounts Department, Gas Transmission Company Selling tender document Limited (GTCL), Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-4), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000. Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL), Committee -Receiving tender document Room, Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-3), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000. Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL), Committee

-Opening tender document Room, Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-3), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000. Place/date/time of pre-tender Not applicable.

meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer Any established civil engineering survey organization/firms who fulfill the qualification(s) criteria stipulated in the tender data sheet (TDS) and other conditions of the tender document, are eligible to participate in the tender. Brief description of works Detail Route Survey for construction of High Pressure Gas Transmission Pipeline From Langalband, Narayanganj to

Procurement Rules-2008:

GTPR-30/90-10

GD-1147

			Maw	a, Munshiganj and	Mawa to Zanjira, S	Shariatpur.	
20.	Price of ter	nder document (BDT)	500.0	00 (five hundred).			
	SI No & itation Ref No.	Description of wor	ks	Location	Amount of tender security (BDT)	Time for completion (days)	
	L/Project ning/50/ ey/9	Detail Route Survey for construction of High Pressure Gas Transmission Pipeline from Langalband,		Narayanganj, Munshiganj, Shariatpur district and adjoining	20,000.00 (twenty thousand)	180 (one hundred eighty)	

Munshiganj and Mawa to Zanjira, Shariatpur. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Project Planning Department, Planning Division. Deputy General Manager (Project Planning). Designation of official inviting

tender 23. Address of official inviting Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-5), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000. tender Contact details of official inviting Tel.No: 02-8313690 Fax No: 9358100 tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

All activities in connection with the said procurement of works will be guided as per "The Public

Interior and furnishing works for new facilities arboriculture and landscape works. Police Headquarters will supply necessary papers/structural design etc. Experience, resources & delivery capacity required Minimum qualifications for the designer

the various internal and external services.

Preliminary requisites: The Designers/Architects/ Consultants of repute should have a good track record of rendering architectural concept/design services and structural/other allied engineering design services for a large hotel/corporate house/high-rise buildings. The firms shall possess expertise and experience in complete design of state-of-the-art buildings incorporating relevant and latest emerging features in the field and should have successfully completed interior planning for at least three high-rise reputed buildings. 2. Experience of similar works:

Designers/Architects/Consultants should have experience of having successfully completed similar consultancy jobs for at least one work of value not less than Rs. 50 lac or two works of value not less than Rs. 75 lac each during last 5 (five) years ending June, 2009. Planning and architectural capabilities:

equipments. 3) The design firm should have sufficient tools to formulate a 3D model of total interior work.

19	Name of the official inviting EOI	
20	Designation of the official inviting EOI	
21	Address of the official inviting EOI	Police Headquarters 6, Phoenix Road, Fulbaria, Dhaka.
22	Contact details of the official inviting EOI	
23	Police Headquarter reserve accept any proposal withou	

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

whatsoever.

Barrister Mahbubur Rahman, ppm AIG (Establishment), Bangladesh Police Police Headquarters Dhaka

বাংলাদেশ ক্ষুদ্র ও কৃটির শিল্প করপোরেশন

Restricted

Military Engineer Services

GE(Army) Mirpur Mirpur Cantonment

	Invitati	on for	Tende	rs					
Noti	ce No. 4011/Invitation/53/2009-10	0/E-4		Dated: 04 I	March 2010				
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Defe	ence.						
2.	Agency	Military Engine	er Services (Ar	my).					
3.	Procuring entity name	GE (Army) Mirpur.							
4.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.							
5.	Procurement method	Open Tenderin	g Method (OTN	И).					
6.	Budget and source of funds	GOB.							
7.	Development partners (if applicable)	None.							
8.	Name of project/maintenance works	As per SI No. 1	4.						
9.	Selling of tender will close on	22 March 2010	(during office I	nour).					
10.	Last date & time for submission of tender	28 March 2010 at 12:00 noon.							
11.	Date & time for opening of tender	28 March 2010 at 12:30 pm.							
12.	Name & address of the office(s)								
	a) Selling tender document	GE (Army) Mirpur, Mirpur Cantonment.							
	b) Receiving tender document	GE (Army) Mirr	our, Mirpur Car	tonment.					
	c) Opening tender document	GE (Army) Mir	our, Mirpur Car	tonment.					
13.	Eligibility of tenderer	a. MES enlist	ed contractor o	f D & E class.					
		 b. Contractor enlisted other equivalent organization having Security Clearance from DGFI. 							
			cate & bank s	copy of trade licens statement etc is to					
14.	Description of works & location	344	5)	*	R				
Lot No.	Identification of lot/works	Location	Price of tender document	Tender security in the form of Bank Draft/Pay-	Completion time in weeks/				

7		C.		attested phoate & bar	otocopy o		se, VAT Reg. be attached
14.	Description of works & location	- 20					R
Lot No.	Identification of lot/works		Location	Price of tender documer (non- refundable	in to the state of Control of Con	der security he form of Draft/Pay- er in favour SE (Army) Mirpur	Completion time in weeks/ months/year
A.	Construction of main drain for rain wa disposal of MIST area at Mirpur Cantt	iter	Mirpur Cantt	500.00	1	3,000/-	45 (forty- five) days
B.	Provn of Gas supply line including fittings/fixtures with ancillary works construction of 1 X 126 Men SMBK storey with 6 storied foundation) which cook House/Dining Hall & Recreating Room (2 storey with 2 storied foundation) including ancillary works (without furniture) for NDC at Mirro Cantt	for (4 vith ion ied rks	Mirpur Cantt	300.00		9,000/-	03 (three) months
C.	Provn of external water line including fittings/fixtures with ancillary works construction of 1 X 126 Men SMBK storey with 6 storied foundation) which cook House/Dining Hall & Recreating Room (2 storey with 2 storied foundation) including ancillary work (without furniture) for NDC at Mirrocantt	for (4 vith ion ied rks	Mirpur Cantt	300.00		9,500/-	03 (three) months
15.	Name of official inviting tender	GE	(Army) Mirp	ur, Mirpur (Cantonme	nt.	
16.	Designation of official inviting tender	Maj		- 1.0.1.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0			
17.	Address of official inviting tender	GE	(Army) Mirp	ur, Mirpur (Cantonme	nt.	
18.	Contact details of official inviting	Tel	No 8061496	Fax	No. NA.	E-mail	

ge mirpur@yahoo.com

GE (Army) Mirpur

Mirpur Cantt

Dhaka-1216

Accessories.

Building (9th floor),

Building (9th floor),

Building (9th floor),

Building (9th floor),

		S Local Tender Notice বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board.
3	Procuring entity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka
6	Invitation for	Procurement of different types of Insulators & Accessories.
7	Invitation for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-114/EREUDP/RAJ/2010.
8	Date	7/3/2010
KEY	INFORMATION	W 10/10/20/00/00/00
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method.
FUN	DING INFORMATION	
10	Budget and source of funds	GOB
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.
PAF	RTICULAR INFORMATION	7 Y 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.
13	Project/programme name (if	Not applicable.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders.

PAF	RTICULAR INFORMATION	
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Not applicable.
14	Tender package no.	27G(FY. 2009-2010)
15	Tender package name	Procurement of different types of Insulators &
16	Tender publication date	7/3/2010.
17	Tender selling date	11/03/2010 to 11/04/2010.
18	Tender closing date and time	12/04/2010 at 11:00am.
19	Tender opening date and time	12/04/2010 to 11:30am
20	Name & address of the office	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	- Selling tender document (principal)	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Selling tender document (other)	Not applicable.
	Receiving tender document	Directorate of Purchase, PDBB, WAPDA Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Opening tender document	Directorate of Purchase, PDBB, WAPDA Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

N/A

l	The design firm should have sufficient number of permanent landscape designer architect and	23	Work	description of goods or s	Procure	ement of di	fferent types of Insu	ilators & A
	permanent landscape designer, architect and interior designer.	24	Brief servi		N/A			
	The design firm should have sufficient number of company owned modern and sophisticated	25	Price	of tender document (BDT)	Tk. 10 Bangla		thousand) Pay O	rder from
	engineering and architectural tools and equipments.	26	Lot	Identification of lot		tion of very	Tender security amount in Tk.	Con
	3) The design firm should have sufficient tools to	1.0	1	Procurement of different	BPDB's	Project	BDT. 1,50,000/-	Completion

21 Place/date/time of pre-tender

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

meeting (optional)

22 Eligibility of tenderer

Biddyut/Jana-1167(4)/8/3/10

GD-1168

	serv	ices					
25	Price of tender document (BDT)		Tk. 1000/- (one thousand) Pay Order from schedule bank of Bangladesh.				
26 Lot Identification of lot		Identification of lot	Location of delivery	Tender security amount in Tk.	Completion time in weeks/ months		
	1	Procurement of different types of Insulators & Accessories	BPDB's Project Store at Rajshahi	BDT. 1,50,000/-	Completion of delivery within 90 days from the date of the contract signing		
27	Name of official inviting tender		Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin.				
28	Designation of official inviting tender		Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.				
PRO	OCURING ENTITY DETAILS		*				
29	Addr	ress of official inviting tender	WAPDA Building	9th Floor), Motijhee	el C/A, Dhaka		
30	Cont	tact dentils of official inviting	rel: + 88 02 9550532, 7120089 Fax: + 88 02 7126151				

As per tender document

Special instruction Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected, and returned unopened to the tenderer. The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the

contract award. This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008". Notification of Award and signing of the contract will depend upon the approval of the RDPP of EREUDSP under Rajshahi.

> Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin Director Directorate of Purchase

> > BPDB, Dhaka

tender process, or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to

GD-1188

Email: aigestt@police.gov.bd Phone: 9566677